

EX. CIVIL 435/24
Prem Thakur Vs. BAL RAM VERMA

04.02.2025

Present: None for DH.
JD No.1 in person.

Be awaited for 11:00 AM.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.02.2025

04.02.2025 (11:00 AM)

Present: None for DH.
JD No.1 in person.

Be awaited for 12 Noon.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.02.2025

04.02.2025 (12 Noon)

Present: None for DH.
JD No.1 in person.

None has appeared on behalf of DH since morning despite repeated calls.

It is submitted by the JD No.1 that they have preferred an appeal before Hon'ble High Court wherein next date of hearing is 12.07.2025.

Accordingly, put up for FP, on 25.07.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.02.2025