

25.07.2025

Present: DH in person.
JD no. 1 in person with Counsel Sh Nikhil.

It is submitted by both the parties that the appeal preferred by JD no. 1 is still pending before Hon'ble Delhi High Court and is listed for 25.09.2025.

At request, list the matter for awaiting further orders from Hon'ble Delhi High Court on 28.11.2025.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.07.2025