

29.10.2025

Present: Sh. Saravjeet Kumar Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
Ms. Shivani Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

The present suit has been filed u/o 37 CPC. No appearance has been put by the defendant till date despite service on 07.06.2025.

In view of the same, list the matter now for consideration of the present suit on **09.01.2026**.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant is also directed to file vakalatnama on record.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/29.10.2025