

8 EX. CIVIL 435/24 Prem Thakur Vs. BAL RAM VERMA

19.02.2026

Present: Sh. P.L Prajapati, Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith
DH.

Sh. S.K Mittal, Ld. Counsel for JD no.1 alongwith
JD no.1.

The present matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble
High court of Delhi vide order dated 08.12.2025 and it is stated
to come up on 03.03.2026.

Keeping in view pendency of RFA before the
Hon'ble Delhi High court. List the matter for consideration on
10.04.2026.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.02.2026